HS-6037
Socket 370 Celeron™/Coppermine™
• Full Size•All in one•CRT/Panel•Dual LAN•SCSI•PC/104•
• WDT•DOC•CTA•RS-232/422/485•CTM•USB•IrDA
• PICMG Industrial Single Board Computer•
HS-6037LLV
Socket 370 Celeron™/Coppermine™
• Full Size•All in one•CRT/Panel•Dual LAN•PC/104•

9 One IDE port Flat Cable
9 One FDD port Flat Cable
9 One PS/2 to Standard DIN type Keyboard Transfer Cable
9 Two LAN Cable
9 Utility CD
9 User’s Manual
Please contact with your dealer if any of these items are missing or
damaged when purchasing. And please keep all parts of the
delivery package with packing materials in case of you want to ship
or store the product in feature.
8
Chapter-2
Hardware Installation
This chapter provides the information on how to install the hardware
of HS-6037. At first, please follow up sections 1.3, 2.1 and 2.2 in
check the delivery package and carefully unpacking. Following
after, the jumpers setting of switch, watchdog timer and the
DiskOnChip address selection etc.
2.1 Caution of Static Electricity
The HS-6037 has been well package with an anti-static bag in
protect its sensitive computer components and circuitry from the
damage of static electric discharge.
Note: DO NOT TOUCH THE BOARD OR ANY OTHER
SENSITIVE COMPONENTS WITHOUT ALL NECESSARY
ANTI-STATIC PROTECTION.
You should follow the steps as following to protect the board in
against the static electric discharge whenever you handle the
board:
1. Please use a grounding wrist strap on whoever needs to handle
the HS-6037. Well clip the ALLIGATOR clip of the strap to the end
of the shielded wire lead from a grounded object. Please put on
and connect the strap before handle the HS-6037 for harmlessly
discharge any static electricity through the strap.
2. Please use anti-static pad for put any components or parts or
tools on the pad whenever you work on them outside the
computer. You may also in use the anti-static bag instead the
pad. Please ask from your local supplier in help up your
necessary parts on anti-static requirement.
9
2.2 Caution on Unpacking and Before Installation
First of all, please follow with all necessary steps of section 2.1 in
protection the HS-6037 from electricity discharge. With refer to
section 1.3, please check the delivery package again with following
steps:
1. Unpacking the HS-6037, keep well storage of all packing material,
manual and diskette etc. if has.
2. Is there any components lose or drop from the board? DO NOT
INSTALL IF HAPPENED.
3. Is there any visual damaged of the board? DO NOT INSTALL IF
HAPPENED.
4. Well check from your optional parts (i.e. CPU, SRAM, DRAM,
ROM-Disk etc.) for completed setting all necessary jumpers
setting to jumper pin-set and CMOS setup correctly. Please also
reference to all information of jumpers setting in this manual.
5. Well check from your external devices (i.e. Add-On-Card, Driver
Type etc.) for completed add-in or connection and CMOS setup
correctly. Please also reference to all information of connector
connection in this manual.
6. Please keep all necessary manual and diskette in a good
condition for your necessary re-installation if you change your
Operating System or whatever needs.
10
2.3 HS-6037’s Layout
11
2.4 Quick Listing of Jumpers
JP1                   Æ RESET..................................................................... P.21